\v/

=S
n\/eﬂt | HOFFMAN We connect and protect

SSLP/SSLP3PT Stainless Steel Replacement

Door 3Pt Latch 4X

Replacement door for SSLP and SSLP3PT style enclosures.
Maintains NEMA Type 4X rating and converts clamp covers
to a 3-point latch. Replacement door is ideal for corrosive
enclosure installations that require frequent access and the
§ security of a PowerGlide padlocking handle.

INDUSTRY STANDARDS

w Maintains NEMA Type 4X rating when properly installed on
HOFFMAN SSLP clamp cover or SSLP3PT stainless steel
wall-mount enclosures.

FEATURES

Replacement door for SSLP and SSLP3PT enclosures
Seamless foam-in-place gasket

Type 316L stainless steel PowerGlide handle

Internal 3-point latching hardware installed

Data pocket is high-impact thermoplastic

Hinge halves and stainless steel hinge pin

Bonding provision



SPECIFICATIONS

Finish: Brushed #3

Catalog Number

Z724208SS3PT

Z724208SS63PT

224248SS3PT

224248SS63PT

730248SS3PT

230248SS63PT

Z30308SS3PT

Z30308SS63PT

736248SS3PT

736248SS63PT

Z36308SS3PT

Z36308SS63PT

Z36368SS3PT

/36368SS63PT

Z48368SS3PT

Z48368SS63PT

Z60368SS3PT

Z60368SS63PT

Article Number

14552

14562

14553

14563

14554

14564

14573

14574

14555

14565

14556

14566

14557

14567

14558

14568

14561

14571

Table 1/1

Material

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Stainless Steel 304

Stainless Steel 316L

Thickness

1

—

Y

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

Y

—

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

.98mm

98mm

.98mm

.98mm

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

nVent.com/HOFFMAN

2


https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz24208ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz24208ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz24248ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz24248ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz30248ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz30248ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz30308ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz30308ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36248ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36248ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36308ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36308ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36368ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz36368ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz48368ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz48368ss63pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz60368ss3pt
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-jm/hoffman/products/encz60368ss63pt
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.
Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper
installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause
product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.

\vs
Our powerful portfolio of brands:

“, N
n\/ent CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE

©2025 nVent. All nVent marks and logos are owned or licensed by nVent Services GmbH or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of
their respective owners. nVent reserves the right to change specifications without notice.

This document is system-generated. nVent.com/HOFFMAN | 3



https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

