

# SSLP/SSLP3PT Stainless Steel Replacement Door 3Pt Latch 4X



Replacement door for SSLP and SSLP3PT style enclosures. Maintains NEMA Type 4X rating and converts clamp covers to a 3-point latch. Replacement door is ideal for corrosive enclosure installations that require frequent access and the security of a PowerGlide padlocking handle.

## **INDUSTRY STANDARDS**

Maintains NEMA Type 4X rating when properly installed on HOFFMAN SSLP clamp cover or SSLP3PT stainless steel wall-mount enclosures.

## **FEATURES**

Replacement door for SSLP and SSLP3PT enclosures

Seamless foam-in-place gasket

Type 316L stainless steel PowerGlide handle

Internal 3-point latching hardware installed

Data pocket is high-impact thermoplastic

Hinge halves and stainless steel hinge pin

Bonding provision

# **SPECIFICATIONS**

Finish: Brushed #3

Table 1/1				
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Thickness	Quick Ship
Z24208SS3PT	14552	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z24208SS63PT	14562	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z24248SS3PT	14553	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z24248SS63PT	14563	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z30248SS3PT	14554	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z30248SS63PT	14564	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z30308SS3PT	14573	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z30308SS63PT	14574	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z36248SS3PT	14555	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z36248SS63PT	14565	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z36308SS3PT	14556	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z36308SS63PT	14566	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z36368SS3PT	14557	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z36368SS63PT	14567	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z48368SS3PT	14558	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z48368SS63PT	14568	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No
Z60368SS3PT	14561	Stainless Steel 304	1.98mm	No
Z60368SS63PT	14571	Stainless Steel 316L	1.98mm	No

## **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

**CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE ILSCO** SCHROFF